

CA / 14/2026
Khushnuma Vs. AFzal Ahmed
(Dayal Pur)

23.01.2026

Fresh appeal is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Shikha, Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant.

Let notice be issued to all the respondents for the NDOH. i.e. 21.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.01.2026/nk