

**CA 14/2026**  
**Khushnuma Vs. AFZAL AHMED**  
**PS Dayal Pur**

**16.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Shivam Jain, Ld. proxy counsel for the appellant.  
Respondent no. 1 Afzal joined through VC.  
Sh. Farhat Qadeeri, Ld. counsel for all the respondents.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for all the respondents that his reply is ready. He may file reply within a week with advance copy to the opposite party.

TCR be also called two days' prior to the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on **09.04.2026**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi**  
**16.03.2026/nk**