

17 CA / 14/2026
Khushnuma Vs. Afzal Ahmed (Dayal Pur)

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Bimlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for appellant with appellant.
Sh. Farhat Quadeeri, Ld. Counsel for respondent with respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Copy of reply filed in Court. Copy of same is supplied to counsel for appellant in Court today.

There is some possibility of compromise.

Let the present matter be sent to Mediation Centre, North East, KKD Courts, Delhi.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator, North East, KKD Courts, Delhi on **16.04.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

Let the matter be put up before this Court for apprising about the order of Mediation settlement and further proceedings on **23.04.2026.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
09.04.2026/mj