

CA / 14/2026
Khushnuma Vs. AFzal Ahmed
(Dayal Pur)

23.04.2026

Present: Appellant with Sh. Bimlesh, Sunil Soni, Sh. Himanshu Kumar, Ld. counsel.
None for the respondent.

Matter called twice but none has appeared on behalf of the respondent.

It is submitted that the mediation proceedings have failed.

Put up for arguments on appeal on **21.05.2026**.

TCR be sent back and be summoned two days prior before the NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.04.2026/nk