

CA / 14/2026
Khushnuma Vs. AFzal Ahmed
(Dayal Pur)

25.05.2026

Present: Ms. Shikha, Ld. counsel for the appellant, through
VC.
Sh. Zakir Ali, Ld. counsel for the respondents.

Vide separate judgment of even date, the appeal is
hereby **dismissed**. The order of Ld. Trial Court is hereby upheld.

Appeal file be consigned to record room.

Copy of this order alongwith TCR be sent back to the
Ld. Trial Court.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.05.2026/nk